
shoes (hand welted - Goodyear) different models

first pair + 1.250 € surcharge for last + test shoe

pumps + slipper (hidden welt)

ankle boots (hight 11 cm)

bootee (hight 16 cm)

boots (knee higth)

shoe Trees in wood - made to measure

shoe Trees in wood - made to measure - hollow

technical surcharges

norwegian welt - triple seam

mocassin seam on the upper

bu�on-up bootee (6 holes)

hand made silver buckles (1 pair)

hand made brass buckles (1 pair)

insole prepara�on in sos�tu�on of ortho�c inlay

ladies heels 5-7 cm

size 48 +

services

upgrade test pair

repair half soles hands�tched

repair new soles hands�tched and heels

box-calf

2.820

4.070

2.397

2.960

3.270

4.410

570

675

390

260

480

515

425

415

435

5%

380

265

550  - 625

cordovan

3.265

4.515

3.755

4.080

lizard

3.620

4.870

4.345

5.430

alligator

11.360

12.610

14.790

silk velvet

hand woven

7.020

 prices are in € - in Europe 22% VAT have to be added   


