	box-calf	cordovan	lizard	alligator	silk velvet hand woven
shoes (hand welted- Goodyear) different models	2.820	3.265	3.620	11.360	
first pair + 1.250 € surcharge for last + test shoe	4.070	4.515	4.870	12.610	
pumps + slipper (hidden welt)	2.397				7.020
ankle boots (hight 11 cm)	2.960	3.755	4.345	14.790	
bootee (hight 16 cm)	3.270	4.080	5.430		
boots (knee higth)	4.410				
shoe Trees in wood- made to measure	570				
shoe Trees in wood- made to measure- hollow	675				
norwegian welt- triple seam	390				
mocassin seam on the upper	260				
button-up bootee (6 holes)	480				
hand made silver buckles (1 pair)	515				
hand made brass buckles (1 pair)	425				
insole preparation in sostitution of orthotic inlay	415				
ladies heels 5-7 cm	435				
size 48 +	5%				
services					
upgrade test pair	380				
repair half soles handstitched	265				
repair new soles handstitched and heels	550 - 625				